

GR Case No.- 281/2011
Present - Ms.Pratika Rai
JO Code - WB1481

Order dated : 15/10/2022

Today the record is fixed for appearance, charge and E/R of W/A.

No E/R is received.

07 accused persons namely, Gopal Bouri, Gobindo Bouri, Bhola Bouri, Rupesh Bouri, Goutam Bouri, Kishtu Bouri and Astik Bouri are present.

Ld.Advocate files absent a petition on behalf of 05 accused persons namely, Pancha Bauri, Robin Bauri, Samir Bouri, Dipak Bouri and Tarzan Bouri.

Prayer is allowed.

On perusal of the case record it is seen that W/A still pending execution on behalf of Asish Bouri, Syamol Bouri, Arobindo Mondal and Rakesh Bouri.

Issue taqid/reminder of W/A to the concern PS at once. BCII to do needful.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix, 15/05/2023 for appearance, charge and E/R of W/A.

D & C by me.

J.M., 5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman

J.M., 5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman